TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Nutriceutical Laboratories, Inc.		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Custom Nutriceutical Laboratories, LLC	
Street Address:	13737 North Stemmons Freeway	
City:	Farmers Branch	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2897407	VISCOLEAN
Registration Number:	2910982	ZYTRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2127514864 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

885 Third Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039269-0326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru

REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0707

TRADEMARK

900281825

Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
Date:	03/03/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Conversion of Custom Nutriceutical#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Custom Nutriceutical#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Custom Nutriceutical#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0708

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CUSTOM NUTRICEUTICAL LABORATORIES, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CUSTOM NUTRICEUTICAL LABORATORIES, INC." TO "CUSTOM NUTRICEUTICAL LABORATORIES, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT WITHOUT

APPOINTMENT, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:54

O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CUSTOM NUTRICEUTICAL

LABORATORIES, LLC".

4916343 8100Н

140214627

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT\(\time\) Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State \(\text{AUTHENT\(\time\)}\) AUTHENT\(\time\) AUTHENT\(\time\)

DATE: 02-21-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0709 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:25 AM 12/21/2010 FILED 10:25 AM 12/21/2010 SRV 101214733 - 4916343 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Texas.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 19, 1998.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Custom Nutriceutical Laboratories, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Custom Nutriceutical Laboratories, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on December 21, 2010.

Authorized Person

Name: Theodore Casey

Print or Type

-#4849-6746-7784 v.1 -

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:25 AM 12/21/2010 FILED 10:25 AM 12/21/2010 SRV 101214733 - 4916343 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION FOR CUSTOM NUTRICEUTICAL LABORATORIES, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person for the purposes of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability company Act, Chapter 18, Title 6, Delaware Code, Section 18-101 et seq. (the "Act"), hereby certifies pursuant to Section 18-201(a) of the Act, as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Custom Nutriceutical Laboratories, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 32 W. Loockerman Street, Suite 201, Dover, DE 19904, Kent County. The name of its registered agent at such address is Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE III

Management of the limited liability company shall be vested in one or more Managers in accordance with the company's written operating agreement.

This Certificate of Formation was duly executed in accordance with and is being filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-201 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of December 21, 2010.

Theodore Casey, Organize

-#4831-7204-352H v.1~

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 03/03/2014